TOWN/NVILLAGE OF HARRISON

P
{ N\
{1 o,

TO: Supervisor Ronald Belmont and Members of the Town Board

FROM: Rocco Germani, Building Inspector /)—‘A\/

RE: Summary of Building Department Activities for
JUNE 2018
DATE: July 9, 2018 PAGE 1

BUILDING DEPT.

DEPOSITS

MULTIPLE FAMILY OPEN SPACE/PARK FEE

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED
PERMITS ISSUED

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
ADDITIONS/ALTERATIONS
AMENDMENTS

BLASTING

DEMOLITION

ELECTRICAL
FENCE/WALL/DRIVEWAY
FILL/REGRADING/EXCAVATION
FLOOD PLAIN

GENERATOR

PLUMBING/SEWER

NEW RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION
NEW COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION
SIGN

SPECIAL EVENT

STEEP SLOPE

TREE

TRUCK

TEMPORARY STRUCTURE/CONTAINERS

CO SEARCHES
CO'S ISSUED
NUMBER OF INSPECTIONS

JUNE

$ 406,318.90
% %

172

JUNE

w H
NONO2N-=-2O0O0

DO

YEAR-TO-DATE

$ 1,320,025.15
$ -

939
YEAR-TO-DATE

39
167
59

13
248
61
14

21
181

956

223
208
1073

b



TOWNMILLAGE OF HARRISON

:O: Supervisor Ronald Belmont and Members of the Town Board
FROM: Rocco Germani, Building Inspectorﬂ,ﬁ\
RE: Summary of Building Department Activities for

JUNE 2018
DATE: July 9, 2018 PAGE 2
CODE ENFORCEMENT * JUNE YEAR-TO-DATE
COMPLAINTS RECEIVED 26 132
COMPLAINT INSPECTIONS 28 117
STOP WORK ORDERS ISSUED 3 16
VIOLATION NOTICE ISSUED 16 64
SUMMONS ISSUED 4 39
POLICE/FIRE ASSISTANCE CALLS 2 25

* FIGURES INCLUDE COMPLAINTS/VIOLATIONS HANDLED BY ALL EMPLOYEES OF THE

BUILDING DEPARTMENT



