TOWN/VILLAGE OF HARRISON

TO:

Supervisor Ronald Belmont and Members of the Town Board

FROM:

Rocco Germani, Building Inspector

RE:

Summary of Building Department Activities for

JUNE

2018

DATE:

July 9, 2018

PAGE 1

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
D.W. D.W. G. D. D. D.					
BUILDING DEPT.	JUNE		YEAR	YEAR-TO-DATE	
DEPOSITS MULTIPLE FAMILY OPEN SPACE/PARK FEE	\$ \$	406,318.90 -	\$ \$	1,320,025.15	
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED		172		939	
PERMITS ISSUED	JUNE	UNE YEAR-TO-DATE			
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE ADDITIONS/ALTERATIONS AMENDMENTS BLASTING DEMOLITION ELECTRICAL FENCE/WALL/DRIVEWAY FILL/REGRADING/EXCAVATION FLOOD PLAIN GENERATOR PLUMBING/SEWER NEW RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION NEW COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION SIGN SPECIAL EVENT STEEP SLOPE TREE TRUCK TEMPORARY STRUCTURE/CONTAINERS		6 45 17 0 3 42 19 2 0 6 41 2 1 0 2 0 32 0 6 224		39 167 59 2 13 248 61 14 2 21 181 12 1 6 5 0 100 11 14 956	
CO SEARCHES CO'S ISSUED		40 46		223 208	
NUMBER OF INSPECTIONS		214		1073	

TOWN/VILLAGE OF HARRISON

, O:

Supervisor Ronald Belmont and Members of the Town Board

FROM:

Rocco Germani, Building Inspector A

RE:

Summary of Building Department Activities for **JUNE** 2018

DATE:

July 9, 2018

PAGE 2

CODE ENFORCEMENT *	JUNE	YEAR-TO-DATE
COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	26	132
COMPLAINT INSPECTIONS	28	117
STOP WORK ORDERS ISSUED	3	16
VIOLATION NOTICE ISSUED	16	64
SUMMONS ISSUED	4	39
POLICE/FIRE ASSISTANCE CALLS	2	25

^{*} FIGURES INCLUDE COMPLAINTS/VIOLATIONS HANDLED BY ALL EMPLOYEES OF THE **BUILDING DEPARTMENT**